REFUBLIC O THE PEILIFPINES
DEPARTMENT OF BUDGET AND MANAGEMENT
GEMERAL STLAND STREET, SAN MIGUEL MARNILE

CORPORATE OPERATIME BUDSET
Flacal Year 2021

T0: PHILIPPINE COCONUT AUTHORITY (PCA)

Your Corporate Operating Budget (COR) for FY 2021 per approved PCA Board Resclution No. 026-2021 dated May 24, 2021,
aubmitted pursuant to Section & of Executive Ordar (£0)) No. 518, series of 1979 and Saction 18, Chapter 3, Book VI of ED
Mo, 252, series of 1987, is heroby approved for a total amount of TWO BILLION SEVEN HUMDRED FORTY-THREE
MILLION FIVE HUNDRED NINETY-SEVEN THOUSAND PESOS ONLY (PZ,743,597,000.00), detals of which are

ghown belo: ] =3
PARTIC PROPOSAL APPROVED VARIAMNCE
ULARS fal =] [c=b-a)
TOTAL SOURCES | 2,765,288,000 F  2,768,288,000 P -
Corporate Funds 351,248,000 351,248,000 -
Trust Fumd 7,535,000 27,539,000 -
Matianal Government (MNG) Subsidy 2. 369,501,000 2,3B9,501.000 -
Cusrrent Year 1.263,768,000 1,263, 754,000 -
Pricr Years {Reprogrammed Funds} 1,125,733,000 1,525,733,000 =
TOTAL USES P 2,768, 288,000 ¥ 2,.743,5597,000 P {24,691,000)
Parsonne] Services [PS) 421,255, 00 412,151,000 (8,094,000 &/
Mamtenance & Other Operating Sxpenses (MOOE) 1,887,795, 004 1871, 154,000 {16,597,000) of
Capltal Outiays {CO) 459,238 000 459,438,000 of hd
Excess F - P 23851000 P 24,691,000
Footnotes:
& The P5 variance of PB,0S4, 000 represents overprovision for the foliswing thems:
Paricuiars Aot ) Remarks
Representation and Transportation Alkreance 2 A0 - Deoss 0 e cornpulsiion based on retes per Saction 56 of
;e Gonesval frgsicions (GPS) of e A 2021 Gemesl
ADprapcialians Ao (GAA)
Fer Ciam LF28000° - Ee-cfiicio mambers are not entiled to Par Diem parsuant Lo
GG M morangaim Mo, 316, sencs of 2006
Langouvity Pay L0 - Mo lonoEany pay e erployest e pecelving  Step
Ingremant purseant b C50-CEM Joind Ciradar Me. 1, series
of 2
Retineenent ond Life Brsirance Pramidm . 130 BG0 - Sanass o the compeied 13% of the total bast seery
Tokal P 5,085,000

bf The recommended MOOE [eval |3 cormputad considering actual/audsed oxpenses i previous vears and the effects of inflation,
except for items covered by contracts which zre recommences a5 propossd, The virlence of PIES57 000,00 represents
overprovision for Other HMOOE.

of The recommended 00 leved (s brokan down &8 fllaws:

Particulars Al
Langs 2na Land Emprosemeant Oubay 7 L0
Infragtruchsr e Dutiay 13,074, 1
Buldings ard Cther Structures Outlay B2, FS0, D
Machinery and Equinment Chittay 227290, DG
Furndiune, Fisfure sod Books Ourilay 3583, 00
Badcoical Acsat Culay 1S, 00
Traranoriation Equisment Dulliy ore o ldEn oty
Total F 436,338,800

The mecommended amount uder te Transportaoon Equipment Duday s intended for the acquisiocn of 12 nits motar
wehiches {MVs), the corresponding suthority o punchass MVa of which shall be acted upon separately subject to the
submission of the detailed spedficationsfdascription of MWs, letest inventory of existing units and endorsement from the
Depardment of Agriouture, whers FCA is ettaches 1o somsuank fo lam 4.2 of Budge! Chculer Ro, 2019-2,

FEgu 1 gt 2



'|T0: PHELIBSINE COCONUT AUTHORITY {PCA)

Hoiwithstanding the aforementioned variances in PS cig MOOE, the PCA still has the fexibility to modify its
uillization within the DEM-approved budget leval for ers funded cut of corporate funds. In the case of those
funded out of NG budgetary support, Section 72 of the Genaral Provivions of Republic Act No. 11518 on the
rules on the modification in allotment shal! ook,

Further, the following conditions shall be sbsarvad and compling with:

1.

Al expenditurss, whether for currant operaling expanditures o for O0s, shall be made within the limits of available fungs
redlized from corporate recelpts, suthorized corporate borowings and NG budgetany support either in the form of subsidy,
equity of loans outisy.

Any Increase in the approved principad COB In the courss of the Dusdget vesr, &5 may be warranted by addiional corporate
reddipts, shall require the submission of a supplermental COB to cover the additianasd expenditures,

This approval shall not be constresed as an authorization for specific expenditure tems under PS which neguires pelor aporoval
by the Office of the Pregsident (OP). Disbursements for PS shall strictly obsenve pertinent compensation laws, rules and
regulations, including EO Nos, ¥ and 24 dated Seplervber B, 2010 and Februgry 10, 2011, respectively and ED No. 203 as
amenced by EC No. 35 (Suspending the Compensabion and Position Classification Systemn under EO Mo, 203, providing for
Interim Compensation Adjustrments, and for Other Purposes) for Government-Cwned or-Controlled Corporafions {GOCCs)
covered Dy RA No. 10149, Such exgenditures shall also be subject to relevant conditions under the GPs of the annual GAS or
any specific law or zpprovel of the President of the Philippines andlor Secretary of Budget and Management or the
Governanoe Commissicn far GOOCs, as the case may Do

Disbursements for Extragrdinary and Miscelianeous Bxpensss and other MOOE expenditures shall be subject to the relevant
provisions of the anmual GAA, among others.

. For egwpment outlays included In e Annual Procwsmant Program that require specific clearance/aporoval from the

agencies conoeried, shall be sacured before acquisition thereof. Examples: Deparbment of Information and Communications
Technology for procurement of information and commurication technalogy eguipment covered by the GOCC's Information
System Strategic Plan, and OF/Department of Budget and Management/Supervising Departrment for the purchase of MV, in
acoordance with Corporste Budget Circudae Mo, 1Y Sabed February 0, 1996, Adrmimstratove Order (000 Mo, 14 dated Decembes
10, 2018; Budget Circular (BC) No. 2019-2 dated March 4, 2019; OF Memorandurm Circular o, 9@ dated December 14, 2010.
Further, the classification/s and specifications of subject MVs shall be consistent with the provisions of BC Mo, 201%-2, and
Annex B of BC Mo, 2007-1, among othess,

Blectronic payment shall be obsaneed in the disburserment of corporate and public furds, In cese when the same 8
impracticaible, e GOCC shall be allowed to continwe with the existing peyment schiems.

Motwithstznding the repeal of &0 No. 103, existing laws, rules and regulatdons mandating the judicious and prudent use of
governiment funds shall be observed. No irmegular, unrecessary, extravigant, excessive and unconscionable expenses shall be
incurred pursuant to AD Mo, 6 dated September 19, 2017,

It is understond that this review acdon does moc authorlze any Tem of expenditure that |s prohibited by or Inconsisbent
with the peowvigions of law,

Any and all offidals or amplayees who will authoriza, allow or permit, as well 2s those who are negligent in the pesformance
of thelr duties and functions which resulbed in the meurrénce or payment of erautharzed and undawdul obligation or
expendibure shall be personzlly llable to the gowesnment for the full amount esmmitted o expended and subject to
disciplinary sctions in sccardance with Section 43, Chapter 5§ ard Section 80, Chapter 7, Sook Y1 of £0 Mo, 202

Reacomimending w Approved by:
sigred by
B iy J R oo Regia \ o
il Anfanier

ELENA REGINA S, BRTLI ANTES Em; 1)

DIC-Divector IV, BMB-C o OFfcer-in-Charge, DBM —
oo COE No. C1-21-0055

AdniibEnt Comsiissiorir Wiaoio foow I £ nomleds D ___Hﬂua_m]_

Corramessicn &n Aot | D56 | - Cavvirsl CFfice
W, Pagiphngy, Cipzpan Oy

Thiz Aesaiess Aufos
I, - PCA

Fage 2 of £




